TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maverick I Acquisition Corp.		10/23/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAACO Franchising, Inc.	
Street Address:	128 S. Tryon Street, Suite 900	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2997464	A.M.A. CAR
Registration Number:	1448896	AMBASSADOR
Registration Number:	2787733	AMERICA'S BODYSHOP
Registration Number:	1940652	AMERICA'S SMART CHOICE
Registration Number:	1610782	
Registration Number:	2617360	COSMOLLISION
Registration Number:	2482155	IT'S MAACO FOR MAACO-VERS!
Registration Number:	1480014	MAACO
Registration Number:	1084252	MAACO
Registration Number:	1084283	MAACO
Registration Number:	2853706	MAACO
Registration Number:	1050442	MAACO AUTO PAINTING & BODYWORKS
Registration Number:	1008037	MAACO AUTO PAINTING
Registration Number:	1610781	MAACO CERTIFIED COLLISION CENTER
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 003879 FRAME: 0171

900119526

li	II	II II
Registration Number:	3006015	MAACO COLLISION REPAIR & AUTO PAINTING
Registration Number:	2146176	MAACO POLARIS
Registration Number:	2275957	MAACO
Registration Number:	2575354	MAACO-VERS
Registration Number:	3492302	MEDUSA
Registration Number:	3433537	NORTH AMERICA'S BODYSHOP
Registration Number:	2764069	
Registration Number:	1946653	POLY-LOK
Registration Number:	1938812	PREP PLUS
Registration Number:	1448895	PRESIDENTIAL
Registration Number:	2450961	SIGNATURE SERVICE
Registration Number:	1937610	SMART CHOICE
Registration Number:	2034247	SMART PACK
Registration Number:	1974744	SMART VALUE
Registration Number:	2111535	SUPER PACK
Registration Number:	1935667	SUPREME
Registration Number:	1933300	SUPREME PLUS
Registration Number:	1459555	UH OH BETTER GET MAACO
Registration Number:	1959356	ULTRA URETHANE
Registration Number:	1950930	VALUE-PREP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)353-3698

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704 331 7517

Email: donna.millard@klgates.com, dan.dzara@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: D. Daniel Dzara, II

Address Line 1: 214 N Tryon St, Hearst Tower 47th Floor

Address Line 2: K & L Gates LLP

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14458.70MAVERICK/CAROUSEL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Daniel Dzara, II	
Signature:	// D. Daniel Dzara, II //	
Date:	10/29/2008	

Total Attachments: 2

source=MaacoNameChange#page1.tif source=MaacoNameChange#page2.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MAVERICK I ACQUISITION CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MAVERICK I ACQUISITION CORP." TO "MAACO FRANCHISING, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2008, AT 11:07 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4601702 8100

081064069

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6930431

DATE: 10-24-08

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of Maverick I Acquisition Corp., a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and proposing, recommending and submitting said amendment to the sole stockholder of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation be amended to change the name of the Corporation from "Maverick I Acquisition Corp." to "MAACO Franchising, Inc." and that, to that end, that Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation be deleted in its entirety and the following new Article FIRST be substituted in lieu thereof:

"FIRST: Corporate Name. The name of the Corporation is MAACO Franchising, Inc."

SECOND: That the sole stockholder of said corporation by written consent approved and adopted said amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 23rd day of October, 2008.

MAVERICK I ACQUISITION CORP.

Ted Pearce, Vice President and Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:05 AM 10/24/2008 FILED 11:07 AM 10/24/2008 SRV 081064069 - 4601702 FILE

RECORDED: 10/29/2008

4849-0434-4067.01